1	State of Arkansas
2	91st General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2017 HR 1011
4	
5	By: Representative K. Hendren
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE RULES OF THE HOUSE OF
9	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-FIRST GENERAL ASSEMBLY
10	OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS; TO AMEND THE RULE REGARDING
11	THE ACCEPTANCE OF CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS DURING A
12	LEGISLATIVE SESSION.
13	
14	
15	Subtitle
16	TO AMEND THE RULES OF THE HOUSE OF
17	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-FIRST
18	GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
19	
20	
21	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-FIRST GENERAL
22	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
23	
24	SECTION 1. Rule 108 of the Rules of the House of Representatives of
25	the Ninety-First General Assembly of the State of Arkansas is amended to read
26	as follows:
27	108. It shall be a violation of the Rules of the House for any member
28	of the House to accept a campaign contribution during the period beginning
29	thirty (30) days before and ending thirty (30) days after any regular session
30	of the General Assembly. If there is an extended recess of the General
31	Assembly, the period shall end thirty (30) days after the beginning of the
32	recess. It shall also be a violation of the Rules of the House for any member
33	of the House to accept a campaign contribution during any extended session of
34	the General Assembly or during any special session or fiscal session of the
35	General Assembly.
36	